

C.R. 02 of 2025 Reg. No. 02 of 2025

Order No. 04

Dated: 19.09.25

Today is fixed for filing of prosecution report and further Order.

Received prosecution report bearing no. PR No. 10/2025-26 dated 04.09.2025 from O/C of Excise Sadar Circle,

Darjeeling filed against the accused person namely, Satkar Rai along with some documents and prays for issuing summons upon the accused person.

Let it be kept with the record.

Cognizance is taken.

Issue summons upon the accused person.

In view of the resolution adopted by the Bar Association,

Darjeeling, the case is adjourned today.

To: **10.11.2025** for S/R and appearance.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**